507684864 01/09/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7732006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YUN LI	12/29/2022	
SHICHAO XIA	12/29/2022	
ZHIXIU YAO	12/29/2022	
GUANGFU WU	12/29/2022	
HONGCHENG ZHUANG	12/29/2022	
ZHAOCHENG WANG	12/29/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHONGQING UNIVERSITY OF POSTS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS
Street Address:	NO.2 CHONGWEN ROAD
Internal Address:	NAN'AN DISTRICT
City:	CHONGQING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	400065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18015145

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)458-2551

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5109968997

Email: patent@apex-attorneys.com

Correspondent Name: APEX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, LLP

Address Line 1: 160 ALAMO PLAZA, #942 Address Line 4: ALAMO, CALIFORNIA 94507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	220112-APXU-CQUPT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUQING (CHRISTIE) HOU	
SIGNATURE:	/Yuqing Hou/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2023	

PATENT REEL: 062315 FRAME: 0688

507684864

Total Attachments: 2

source=220112-APXU-CQUPT-Assignment#page1.tif source=220112-APXU-CQUPT-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062315 FRAME: 0689

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

WHEREAS, Yun LI, Shichao XIA, Zhixiu YAO, Guangfu WU, Hongcheng ZHUANG and Zhaocheng WANG hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for the United States Patent:

Title of Invention: <u>DISTRIBUTED COMPUTATION OFFLOADING METHOD</u>

BASED ON COMPUTATION-NETWORK COLLABORATION

IN STOCHASTIC NETWORK

Atty docket number: 220112-APXU-CQUPT

Application No.: <u>18015145</u>

Filing date: __09-JAN-2023

WHEREAS, CHONGQING UNIVERSITY OF POSTS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS, located at No.2 Chongwen Road, Nan'an District Chongqing 400065, P.R. China, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and any U.S. Patent and Registration that may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these present do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application, and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Patents and Registrations that may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and which claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Patent and Registration that may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent Applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications

	e de la companie de La companie de la co		Section of	
			ad a company of the	
	Yest			
levers of		Pre-		
	Arrise (M)	198 22		
	Coungle WI		1	
	Haugehens / H. A.M.	Date <u>- 2-1</u>		
		ne e		

PATENT REEL: 062315 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 01/09/2023